

^

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 13472/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2012 in AS No.370/2005 dated 10/04/2013 in AS No.370/2005,CMP No.177/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S. SUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Sivamani, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs.50,000/- in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today which shall be payable to the respondent as cost irrespective of the result of the special leave petition, let notice be issued on the application for condonation of delay, the special leave petition as also on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order of the High Court as also the judgment in the main appeal shall remain stayed.

The respondent shall be free to withdraw the amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the petitioners in the Registry of this Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master