

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 35793-35794 of 2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. Ramachandran and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
C. Subramaniam ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd September, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Ld. counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 19.11.2014."

AND thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue fresh notice. Dasti, as well."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 10th November, 2014 through usual mode as well as dasti to sole respondent. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from sole respondent and proof of dasti service has also not received from the counsel for the petitioner so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

Dated this, the 5th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. Thananjayan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp