

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2015, I.A. 11-12/2015, I.A. 13-14/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35793-35794/2013

A. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S. SUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(For bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 25/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anushree M., Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned and abatement is set aside.

Applications for bringing on record the legal representative of the deceased sole Respondent are allowed.

Interlocutory Application Nos.9-14 of 2015 are allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER