

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 135748/2017 and 135753/2017 in Petition for Special Leave
to Appeal (C) Nos. 35793-35794/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2012
in AS No. 370/2005 and 10-04-2013 in CMP No. 177/2013 and AS No.
370/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

A. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

C.S. SUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, FOR INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
U/S 340 OF CRPC, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 5/2014,
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3/2014 AND FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2014)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matters are taken on Board.

List the matters on 22.12.2017 before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar