

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
35793-35794/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2012 in AS No. 370/2005 10-04-2013 in CMP No. 177/2013 10-04-2013 in AS No. 370/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

A. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S. SUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135748/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.135753/2017-INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 5/2014 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3/2014 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2014)

Date : 22-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K.S. Krishna Raj, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the IA(s) along with the main case on 4<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
Court Master