

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
35793-35794/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2012 in AS No. 370/2005 and order dated 10-04-2013 in CMP No. 177/2013 in AS No. 370/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

A. RAMACHANDRAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S. SUBRAMANIAM (D) THR. LRs Respondent(s)

(IA No.135748/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.135753/2017-INITIATING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS U/S 340 OF CRPC FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3/2014 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2014)

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed. The amount be returned to the petitioners along with accrued interest, if any.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER